1) The earth ditches ; 
2) The construction of reinforced concrete road crossings fitted with manholes; 
3) The construction of outlets. 

3 – Maximum work execution deadline: CINQ (05) months. 

4 – Estimated cost: Based on the preliminary studies, the estimated cost is ONE HUNDRED AND THREE 
MILLIONS (103 000 000) F CFA. 

5– Participation: Those who can participate to this present invitation to tender are Cameroonian enterprises with the 
appropriate skills in the field of Construction and Public Works (BTP). 

6 – Financing: MAETUR’S Budget – 2023 Financial year

[...]

be retained if it is technically and financially more advantageous than the basic solution. 

ARTICLE 09 – BINDING PERIOD 

TENDERERS remain committed to their tenders for a period of NINETY (90) days from the date of their 
submission. 

ARTICLE 10 – BID BOND 

The Bid Bond is set at TWO MILLION SIXTY THOUSAND (2,060,000) CFA Francs. It is made up of a 
personal and joint surety issued by a first-class banking institution approved by the Ministry of Finance. It 
must be valid for a period of THIRTY (30) days from the date of submission of the tenders.  

This Bid Bond is returned to unsuccessful TENDERERS, upon their written request, after the award of the